LEGISLATIVE BILL 922

Approved by the Governor April 1, 1996

Introduced by Landis, 46

AN ACT relating to the Dispute Resolution Act; to amend section 25-2901, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to create a cash fund; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original section. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Section 25-2901, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is amended to read:

25-2901. Sections 25-2901 to 25-2920 and section 2 of this act

shall be known and may be cited as the Dispute Resolution Act.

Sec. 2. The Dispute Resolution Cash Fund is created. The fund shall consist of proceeds received pursuant to subdivision (10) of section 25-2908. The fund shall be used for the administration of the office. Any money in the fund available for investment shall be invested by the state investment officer pursuant to the Nebraska Capital Expansion Act and the Nebraska State Funds Investment Act.

Sec. 3. Original section 25-2901 Reissue Revised Statutes of

Sec. 3. Original section 25-2901, Reissue Revised Statutes of

Nebraska, is repealed.